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ENVIRONMENTAL $ 

LAB OF ^ , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Uke Dirt!" 

EOTT ENERGY 
ATTN: MRS. LENNAH FROST 
P.O. BOX 1660 
MIDLAND. TEXAS 79703 
FAX 915-687-2713 

Sample Type: Soil Sampling Date: 07/08/99 
Sample Condition: Intact Receiving Date: 07/09/99 
Project #: None Given Analysis Date: 07/09/99 
Project Name: None Given 
Project Location: T. Anderson 

TPH {DRO) 
BENZENE TOLUENE ETHYLBENZENE m^XYLENE o-XYLENE C10-C28 

ELT* FIELD CODE (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) 

18502 Bottom Hole 32 Ft <0.100 <0.100 <0.100 <0.100 <0.100 CIO 

%IA 108 104 103 103 103 118 
%EA 99 93 90 90 93 118 
BLANK <0.100 <0.100 <0.100 <0100 <0.100 <10 

METHODS: EPA SW 846-8020.5030. 8015M DRO 

Raland K. Tattle Date 

12600 West I-20 East • Odessa, Texas 79765 • (915) 563-1800 • Fax (915) 563-1713 



E N V I R O N M E N T A L 

LAB OF ^ , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Uke Dirt!' 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sample Condition: Intact/Iced 
Project #. T. Anderson Lease 
Project Name: T. Anderson Lease 
Project Location: Monument 

ELT* FIELD CODE 

EOTT ENERGY 
ATTN: MRS. LENNAH FROST 
P.O. BOX 1660 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79703 
FAX 915-687-2713 
FAX 505-392-2946 (Frank Hernandez) 

Sampling Date: 06/30/99 
Receiving Date: 07/01/99 
Analysis Date: 07/01/99 

TPH 

18457 South Upper SheH 
18458 South Wall 
18459 East Wall 
18460 North Wall 
18461 West Wall 

<10 
10 
10 
30 
30 

% INSTRUMENT ACCURACY 97 
% EXTRACTION ACCURACY 104 
BLANK <10 

METHODS: EPA 418.1 

i G g l ' c v ^ d f c ^ ^ A 7-/-99 
Raland K. Tuttle Date 

12600 West I-20 East • Odessa, Texas 79765 • (915) 563-1800 • Fax (915) 563-1713 



< ENVIRONMENTAL 
LAB OF , INC. 

9 

"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt'' 

Sampie Type; Water 
Sample Condition: Intact 
Proiect #: None Given 
Proiect Name: None Given 
Proiect Location: None Given 

ELT# RELD CODE 

EOTT ENERGY 
ATTN: MRS. LENNAH FROST 
P.O. BOX 1660 
MIDLAND. TEXAS 79703 
FAX 915-687-2713 

BENZENE TOLUENE 
frnfl/L) (mfl/U 

ETHYLBENZENE 
&rgy 

Sampling Date: 07/02/99 
Receving Date 07/02/99 
Analysis Date: 07/02/99 

fOp-XYLENE O-XYLENE TPH 
&"Q/U tmg/U iffitVy. 

18485 Anderson T <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 

%IA 
%EA 
BLANK 

93 
96 

<0.001 

91 
92 

<0.001 

89 
90 

<0.001 

88 
87 

<0.001 

89 
89 

<0.001 

98 

<1 

METHODS: EPA SW 846-8020,5030. EPA 418.1 

Raland K. Tuttle Date 

12600 West 1-20 East • Odessa, Texas 79765 • (915) 563-1800 • Fax (915) 563-1713 


